
指定をした日 30 March, 2015

指定の有効期間 1 April , 2015 ～ 10 September , 2016

Public Notice No.70 Issued by the Ministry of Education, Culture, Sports, Science and Technology

Pursuant to provisions stipulated in Paragraphs 1 and 4, Article 3, of the Act on Facilitation for Exhibiting Overseas Works of

Art, etc. to the Public in Japan (Act No. 15 of 2011), works of Art, etc. that may not be subject to compulsory execution,

provisional seizure, or provisional disposition are designated below. Pursuant to the provisions of Paragraph 1, Article 3,

MEXT hereby gives public notice of them.

30 March, 2015

Minister of Education, Culture, Sports, Science and Technology

 SHIMOMURA Hakubun

Date of designation

Valid period for designation

Hiroaki Yamaguchi

General Director, Event Projects Bureau

The Chunichi Shimbun

1-6-1, Sannnomaru, Naka-ku, Nagoya

Norikazu Takahashi

Director

Hokkaido Museum of Modern Art

Kita 1, Nishi 17, Chuo-ku, Sapporo

Toshikazu Matusda

Director Project Department

The Hokkaido Shimbun Press

3-6, Odorinishi, Chuo-ku, Sapporo

Hidetsugu Nunoya

Director

Panasonic Shiodome Museum

4F Panasonic Tokyo Shiodome bldg, 1-5-1 Higashi-Shimbashi, Minato-

ku, Tokyo,

Toshiki Kato

Director

Matsuzakaya Art Museum

7F South Wing, Matsuzakaya Nagoya, 3-16-1 Sakae, Naka-ku, Nagoya

Manabu Arima

Director

Fukuoka City Museum

3-1-1 Momochihama, Sawara-ku, Fukuoka

Tsuyoshi Hashimoto

Director of Planning & Promotion Section

TVQ Kyushu Broadcasting Co., Ltd.

2-3-1 Sumiyoshi, Hakata-ku, Fukuoka

Yasunori Kuramoto

Executive Director of Special Project Bureau

The Nishinippon Shimbun Co., LTD

1-4-1 Tenjin, Chuo-ku, Fukuoka

Sekinari Nii

Director

Hagi Uragami Museum

586-1, Hiyako, Hagi, Yamaguchi

Naoyoshi Fujita

Director

The Museum of Art, Kochi

353-2, Takasu, Kochi

Name and address of the one who intends to exhibit

overseas work of Art, etc. that are designated

(hereinafter referred to as “designated works of Art,

etc) or representative of juridical person.

指定をした海外の美術品
等（以下「指定美術品等」
という。）を公開しようとす
る者の氏名又は名称及び
住所並びに法人にあって
は、その代表者の氏名





指定美術品等の名称
No.

Name of designated works of Art, etc
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Rod-shaped vase with iris

Rod-shaped vase

Vase with Pincushion Flowers

Bowl with gilt mount

Vase with waterlilies

Bowl on Chinese stand

Brush holder vase

Footed vase with bats

Rod-shaped vase with bronze foot

Vase with freshwater fish motifs

Vase

Vase with underwater decoration

Vase with vicia

Beaker-shaped vase with tsuba (sword guard)

Rod-shaped vase with iris

'Petits sourires et grandes larmes' vase

Vase with handles and wisteria

Vase with underwater scene

Vase with cuckoo and primroses

'Nature' bowl

'Toujours Bonheur' vase

'Datura' vase

Vase with morning glories (bindweed)

Vase with columbine

Footed vase with columbine

'Les Bleuets'(cornflowers) footed vase

Baluster-shaped vase with woodbine (honeysuckle)

Baluster-shaped vase with woodbine (honeysuckle)

Vase with underwater decoration

Rod-shaped vase with a lady under trees

'Datura' vase

Rod-shaped vase with bronze foot

Rod-shaped vase with drawn rim

Vase with Turk's cap lily

Vase with Turk's cap lily

Beaker-shaped vase with bat

Vase with autumn crocuses

Vase with a pair of dragonflies
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64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

Club vase with bats

Vase with pasque flowers

Vase with hazel catkins

'Les Lézards'(lizards) vase

 'Pluviôse' vase

 'Algues et poissons' (pondweed and fish) vase

 'Orchidées' (orchid) vase

 'La Scarabée' (beetle) flacon

Vase in the shape of a waterlily bud

 'Eucalyptus' vase

Vase with columbines and silber mount

Bottle-shaped 'chardons'(thistles) vase

 'Jacinthe' (hyacinth) jug

Broad-shouldered 'Narcisses' vase

 'Pois de senteur' (sweet pea) plate

JFooted vase

Bottle-gourd vase

Covered vessel

'Platane' (Plane-tree) jardinière

Bottle-shaped 'pois de senteur'(sweet pea) vase

Vase with columbine

Vase

Long-stemmed vase

Small footed bowl

Vase with tulip decoration

Vase with magnolia branches

Bottle-shaped vase

Bowl with lotus flowers

Lamp

Jardinière

Vase

Bottle with silver mount

Vase

Lamp with landscape and swallows

Plate with octopus

Footed bowl

A pair of sconces

A pair of sconces
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 'Champignons'(mushrooms) bowl

Vase with pond scene

Gourd-shaped flacon

Vase with red begonias

Vase with crab

Double carp vase

 'Pommier' (apple tree) vase

Vase

Vase with cockchafer

'Orchidées blanches' jardinière

Vase with brackberries

Vase with orchis

 'Champignons' (mushrooms) bowl

 'Crocus' vase

 'Hépatique' (hepatica) vase

 'Primevères' (primroses) vase

Goblet vase with blue hyacinths

'Orchis & mouche'(orchis & fly) vase

 'Champignons' (mushrooms and toadstools) vase

 'Champignons'(mushrooms ) rectangular vase

 'Champignons' (mushrooms) vase

 'Four-footed'champignons'(mushrooms) vase

 'Pavots noirs' (black poppies) vase

High-shouldered 'ellébore' or 'roses de noël' (hellebore or Christmas roses) vase

Vase with woodland scene

 'Vigne et escargots' (grapevine and snails) vase

Vase with beetle

 'Anémones’ vase

Vase with brown knapweed

Vase with anemone

Vase with woodland scene and silver mount

 'Pavot noir'(black poppy) vase

Baluster-shaped 'anémone' vase

 'Paysage pâte grise' (landscape in grey paste) vase

Footed 'pavots'(poppies) urn


